

July 22, 2015 Announcement 946

Provider Type 22: Service Limitations for CDT Codes D0350, D0460, D9110 and D9930

Effective June 23, 2015, the service limits for the following dental codes have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS):

- D0350 (Oral/facial photo images): 1 service unit per 12 rolling months
- D0460 (Pulp vitality test): 1 service unit per patient, per day, same provider
- D9110 (Treatment dental pain minor procedure): 1 service unit per patient, per day, same provider, and 2 units per 6 months
- D9930 (Treatment of complications): 1 service unit per 12 rolling months

Please note: Effective May 12, 2015, CDT code D9430 (Office visit during hours, no other procedures provided) is no longer covered.

The <u>Coverage</u>, <u>Limitations and Prior Authorization Requirements for the Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up <u>Dental Program</u> (Attachment A of the Provider Type 22 Billing Guide) has also been updated to reflect the above limitations.</u>